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City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Leonard Harrison Jerome

Board/Commission Name:
Design Review Board

Position Title:
Get Engaged Member

Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:
[ ] city Council
X Mayor

[ ] other:

Term of Position: *
9/1/2024

to

8/31/2025

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Washington, Seattle.

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Ravenna 98115 s
Background:

Leonard is a manufacturing engineer at Boeing. He lives in the Ravenna neighborhood and values
dignity in housing. He aims to use his experience as an engineering project leader to ensure Seattleites
have pride in the places they live. He seeks to collaborate with Seattle communities for the best
possible outcomes. He earned a bachelor’s degree in mechanical engineering from the University of

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):

08/09/2024

Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Leonard Harrison Jerome I

SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS
e (ollaborative skills in engineering and construction, demonstrated through Boeing aerospace
manufacturing, Society for Advanced Rocket Propulsion UW, and college/high school robotics.
e Educated in architectural history from the University of Washington
e Effective technical skills in 3D modeling and computer programming (Python, Microsoft Excel)
e Certified in biliteracy (English and Spanish) by the State of Washington (2018)

EDUCATION:
University of Washington College of Mechanical Engineering Graduate | Seattle (2018 - 2022)
e 3.22 GPA | Architectural History, Civil Engineering, Engineering Statics, Material Science,
System Dynamics, Visualization and 3D Modeling, Python, Thermodynamics
e Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering
Raisbeck Aviation High School (RAHS) | Tukwila, WA (2014 - 2018)
e 3.74 GPA | Advanced Placement: Spanish, Physics, Calculus

ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION WORK EXPERIENCE:

Manufacturing Engineer | Boeing | Everett, WA (2022 - Present)
e Collaborating on future factory layout design
e Collaborating on creating digital twin of Boeing airplane factory
e Oversaw functional test efficiency investigations in Renton factory

Intern | Lafarge & Egge LLC | Lynwood, WA (June 2019 - September 2020)
e Built Excel programs for forecasts of profit and tracking part assembly
e [ ed effort to redesign floor layout of factory for optimal factory efficiency

Intern | Planetary Resources | Redmond, WA (June - August 2016)
e Created testing apparatus for various instruments

RELEVANT ENGINEERI EXPERIENCE

Dart Robot Team Lead | Advanced Robotics UW (ARUW) (September 2020-June 2022)
e Led design/build for guided dart for DJI Robomaster Competition
Propulsion Team Member | UW Society for Advanced Rocket Propulsion (SARP) (2018-2020)

e C(Collaborated on design and build of combustion chamber that launched rocket to 13,000 ft
e Spaceport America Cup World Champions (2019)
Design/Build Team Member, CAD Mentor | Skunk Works Robotics Club | RAHS (2014 - 2018)
e Collaborated with over 50 team members to design robot for competition
e Won 3 state championships, FRC Pacific Northwest Championship Finalists
e Took on additional challenge, mentorship of high school FIRST Tech Challenge freshman team
Design/Build Lead | Team America Rocketry Challenge | Middle School and RAHS (2012 - 2018)
e Design lead of both middle school and high school teams
e Launched model rocket to target 800 ft and 45 second duration
e (Created middle school team (2012)

ADDITIONAL EXPERIENCE

Instructor | Alpha Martial Arts | Seattle, WA (2015 -2018)
e Earned American Kenpo Adult Black Belt (2016)
e Taught young and adult beginners in self-defense and practical safety skills
e FEarned Student of the Year Award, Leadership Award
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Seattle Design Review Boards - July 2024

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12
13
115)
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed

Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E

Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW

Business/
Landscape, NW

Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W

Local Community,
Y

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen ¥
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily T
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda
Prathivadi, Keshav
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil ¥
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah

Bendix, Christopher

Alvarez, Ana “A.B.”
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan
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New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 9 6
Council 6 6
Joint | 7/ 7
Total 22 19
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
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Transgender  Unknown Asian
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Local Residential,
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Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA

Local Community,
CA

Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Reilly, Joe
Boehm, Vanessa
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole ¥
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Milford, Augusta Joy

Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan
Wong, Samantha

Hirsty, Daniel

Hu, Quanlin

Jerome, Leonard Harrison

(2) (3) (4)

American
m ey || e
an Latino Alaska
PAmetican Native
0 0 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
2 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
9/1/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

9/1/2024

(5)

w o = N

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor/
Council
4/3/2026 2 Mayor
4/3/2025 2 Mayor
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor
432005 1 Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
4/3/2026 1 Council
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor/
Council
Mayor (SMC
8/31/2025 1 3.51)
4/3/2026 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor
4/3/2026 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor
Mayor/
4/3/2026 1 Council
Mayor (SMC
8/31/2025 1 3.51)
(6) (7) (8) (9)
Caucasian/
Non- Pacific Middle S
Hispanic khnder | Eastern | MmcH
11 0 0 1
5 0 0 2
6 0 0 2
22 0 0 5





