

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Leonard Harrison Jerome						
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:				
Design Review Board		Get Engaged Member				
Appointment OR Reappointment	Yes	nfirmation required?				
	∐ No					
☐ City Council ☐ Mayor	Term of Positio 9/1/2024 to 8/31/2025	n: *				
	☐ Serving remail	ning term of a vacant position				
	•	Contact Phone No.:				
Ravenna	98115					
Background: Leonard is a manufacturing engineer at Boeing. dignity in housing. He aims to use his experience have pride in the places they live. He seeks to co possible outcomes. He earned a bachelor's degree Washington, Seattle.	as an engineer Ilaborate with S	ing project leader to ensure Seattleites eattle communities for the best				
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:					
Brussell Hamill Date Signed (appointed):	Bruce A. Harrell Mayor of Seattle					
08/09/2024						

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Leonard Harrison Jerome

SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS

- Collaborative skills in engineering and construction, demonstrated through Boeing aerospace manufacturing, Society for Advanced Rocket Propulsion UW, and college/high school robotics.
- Educated in architectural history from the University of Washington
- Effective technical skills in 3D modeling and computer programming (Python, Microsoft Excel)
- Certified in biliteracy (English and Spanish) by the State of Washington (2018)

EDUCATION:

University of Washington College of Mechanical Engineering Graduate | Seattle (2018 - 2022)

- 3.22 GPA | Architectural History, Civil Engineering, Engineering Statics, Material Science, System Dynamics, Visualization and 3D Modeling, Python, Thermodynamics
- Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering

Raisbeck Aviation High School (RAHS) | Tukwila, WA

(2014 - 2018)

• 3.74 GPA | Advanced Placement: Spanish, Physics, Calculus

ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION WORK EXPERIENCE:

Manufacturing Engineer | Boeing | Everett, WA

(2022 - Present)

- Collaborating on future factory layout design
- Collaborating on creating digital twin of Boeing airplane factory
- Oversaw functional test efficiency investigations in Renton factory

Intern | Lafarge & Egge LLC | Lynwood, WA

(June 2019 - September 2020)

- Built Excel programs for forecasts of profit and tracking part assembly
- Led effort to redesign floor layout of factory for optimal factory efficiency

Intern | Planetary Resources | Redmond, WA

(**June - August 2016**)

• Created testing apparatus for various instruments

RELEVANT ENGINEERING EXPERIENCE

Dart Robot Team Lead | Advanced Robotics UW (ARUW)

(September 2020-June 2022)

• Led design/build for guided dart for DJI Robomaster Competition

Propulsion Team Member | UW Society for Advanced Rocket Propulsion (SARP) (2018-2020)

- Collaborated on design and build of combustion chamber that launched rocket to 13,000 ft
- Spaceport America Cup World Champions (2019)

Design/Build Team Member, CAD Mentor | Skunk Works Robotics Club | RAHS (2014 - 2018)

- Collaborated with over 50 team members to design robot for competition
- Won 3 state championships, FRC Pacific Northwest Championship Finalists
- Took on additional challenge, mentorship of high school FIRST Tech Challenge freshman team

Design/Build Lead | Team America Rocketry Challenge | Middle School and RAHS (2012 - 2018)

- Design lead of both middle school and high school teams
- Launched model rocket to target 800 ft and 45 second duration
- Created middle school team (2012)

ADDITIONAL EXPERIENCE

Instructor | Alpha Martial Arts | Seattle, WA

(2015 - 2018)

- Earned American Kenpo Adult Black Belt (2016)
- Taught young and adult beginners in self-defense and practical safety skills
- Earned Student of the Year Award, Leadership Award

Seattle Design Review Boards - July 2024

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Allwine, Stephen ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily†	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Wild, Kirsten	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	F		8.	Development, SE	Baxter, Brenda	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Prathivadi, Keshav	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Efthimiadis, Nicholas	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor/ Council
5	M		14.	Development, E	Arun, Akhil‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Say, Dan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	F		16.	Local Community, SW	McClurg, Jessie	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
3	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
5	F		19.	Local Community, W	Maas, Sarah	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Alvarez, Ana "A.B." ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

	1		I			I	I	I	
9	М		24.	Local Community, E	Reilly, Joe‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	F		25.	Local Residential, NW	Böehm, Vanessa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F		26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor
6	F		27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F		28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		29.	Design Professional, DT	Woll, Jacob	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		30.	Design Professional, SW	Li, Nicole ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Duda, Nick	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М		32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U		33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М		34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	3	36.	Get Engaged	Milford, Augusta Joy	9/1/2024	8/31/2025	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	F		37.	Local Residential, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	М		38.	Local Community, CA	Karlinsey, Ethan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		39.	Design Professional, CA	Wong, Samantha	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
5	М		40.	Development, CA	Hirsty, Daniel	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	4	42.	Get Engaged	Jerome, Leonard Harrison	9/1/2024	8/31/2025	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	9	6	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	11	0	0	1
Council	6	6	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	2
Joint	7	7	0	1	4	2	1	0	0	6	0	0	2
Total	22	19	0	1	8	2	2	0	3	22	0	0	5

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.